

## **Matters Arising from Hearing Session 4A - Retail and Tourism**

*Further to the discussion at Hearing session 4A, at which policies W2 and R6 were discussed, the Council is invited to suggest changes to the Core Strategy in response to the matters set out below. If it is considered that any such changes go to the heart of soundness they should be prefixed (S)300. All suggested changes should be consolidated in CD12.4. They should be submitted by 17.00 on Wednesday 9<sup>th</sup> March 2011. They will be circulated to the other participants of Hearing session 4A, whose comments are invited as soon as possible before 11<sup>th</sup> March 2011.*

1. To avoid policy W2 being too prescriptive and becoming out-of-date should justification text be added that clarifies that figures contained in the policy are indicative minimum figures, which will be reviewed at regular intervals?
2. For clarity should the word 'normally' in W2.14 be deleted?
3. For consistency with suggested change 300.11 should W2.15 be deleted?
4. The post publication change that inserts text after paragraph 19.7 repeats information contained in justification text for policy SL3. Should it be deleted?
5. Any other changes discussed and suggested by the Council.